i g

s

e S

e i S ST

it ORDINANCE NO, . ﬁ? ﬁ

AV ORUTNANCE AUTHORIZING THE INCREASE IN TiE SALARIES OF CERTAIN

it POSITIONS IN THE APPHOPRIATIONS OF TIEE MAVILA FIRE DEPART-

- MENT UNDER ORDINAICE NO. 4566, ALL EFFECTIVE AS OF JULY
1, 1962; &ID APPROPRIATING FUNDS NEEDED TIEREFOR,

Be it ordaeined by the Municipal Board of the City of Manila, that:

SECTION 1. The increass in the selaries of the following posi-
tione in tho sppropriation of the Manila Fire Department under Ordi-
nence No. 4566 be mthorized, mo 1t is hoveby sutlorized, to wit:

Item No. Conpanagstion
; From To
5 One (1) Chief of Division P 7,200,00 M, 400,007
9 one (1) Clerk 2,760,400 3,120.00 ~
1 Ono (1) Action (Law) Clerk 3,300, 00 3,480.00
15 One (1) Peraocvnel & Payroll Clerk 3,480.00 3:720.00
16 Ona (1) Clerk 3,120.00 = 3,480.00 -~
17 One (1) Clark-Stenogropher 2,580.00 2,940.00~
22-.a Two (2) Fire Provention Inaspsctors
from $9,720,00 to ¥3960,00 per : :
srnum each : Tdili0.00 T:920,00
U One (1) Chief of Division with
querters in kind 6,600.00 T +800,00 -
35 Two (2) Battelion Chiefs, from
P6,600.00 to ¥7,000.00 p.as
each, W th gquerters in kind 17,200,00 15,600,00
6 One (1) Superintendent 5:400.00 6,000,000
E 42  Fourteon (1l) Gaptaina. from : :
5,700.00 to 16,300,00
p-ﬂ- E‘lﬂ.h. T“},EQE.QQ EE.E‘GG.G'D
43  Torty (40) Lieutenante, from ?
Y ;,800,00 to P5,100.00
Peis ﬂﬂﬂh lEE.DW-OU EA.GGD-UQ
Ll Forty-eight (48) Engineers,
from ¥l ,200.00 to ﬂ; H00.00
DPete 08Ch 201,600.00 216,4000.00~
L5 Saventy-eight (78) Firemen-- ;
Cheuffeur, from P3,480.00
. to 13,960.00 p.e. each 271, 14/40.00 308,880.00
Lé 7 "Ons lundred alxty-six (166)
‘ Firemen, from ¥2,940.00 to '
79, 300.00 pee. each 1,80,01,0,00 547,800, 00
48  oOne (1) Chief of Conatruction
; & Rapalrs with quarters 4n
kind 6,600.00 7 .600.00
49 tne (1) Foremen 1, 800,00 5+400,00
52 ,0ne (1) Auto-Electricien 2,040.00 242080,00 " |
56 One (1) Toreman 2,940.00 9, 300400
’ 59  Two (2) Carpenters, from P2,280
to 2,580.00 p.e. ecch * 1,,560,00 5,+160,00-
60  One (1) Blacksmith 2,800.00 2,580,400 -
) SEO, "2, The emount of P142,680.00, or so mich thereof as mey

be necesgary, is hereby eppropristed out of any funds exieting in

~ the City Treasury not otherwise appropriated to be made evallable
for the payment of the difference in the saleries of the positions
montloned in Section one hereof, all sffective as of July 1, 1962.



/ = Bims

SEC. 3. This Ordinance shall take effoot as of July 1, 1962,

Lngoted by the Munleipsl Board of tip City of Manila st its
rogular session today, dpril 3¢ 1963,

dpproved by His Honor, the Mayor on (ﬂ.\.; 2, /93

-~ ! APPROVED:

FRAICISE P. YUSECO
President Pro Temporo
City of Mmnilse (#oting Prepid Officer)
f Manleipal erd

i o, JTESTED:
| SN

e
SERATIN P, MiN Q

Secretary to the Mayor

1l H:ﬂ"lf‘urr

z, s -
e A
= e p—— .'!"T"'"'""'". L ipn b 5
T e .
E i -



